Power Capacitor Accessories
Power Factor Controller Series BR6000 B44066R6...E230
Preliminary data
FK PM PFC August 2004
Page 1 of 5
Characteristics
��Intelligent control
��Menu driven handling (plain language;

(load = 200 VA, cos ϕ = 0.4)
Alarm relay Potential-free contact (6 parameters)
Ordering codes
Type Voltage
50/60
Hz
Output Alarm
output
Switchover
target
cos ϕ1/2
Inter-
face
Ordering code
  Relay Transistor
BR6000-R6  230 6 - Yes No No B44066R6006E230
BR6000-T6  230 - 6 Yes No No B44066R6106E230
BR6000-R12  230 12 - Yes No No B44066R6012E230
BR6000-T12  230 - 12 Yes No No B44066R6112E230
BR6000-R12/F
230 12 - Yes Yes No B44066R6212E230
BR6000-
R12/S232*
230 12 - Yes Yes RS232 B44066R6312E230
BR6000-
R12/S485
230 12 - Yes Yes RS485 B44066R6412E230
* including Windows-Software
Cautions
Controller hunting: When putting the capacitor bank into operation, it is required to avoid needless
switching cycles (means permanent switching on and off of steps without significant change of
consumer load). This so called “controller hunting“ would increase the number of switching
operations of the connected contactors and capacitors and decrease the expected life cycle (wear
out) and, in worst case, capacitor bursting and fire, etc. This can be avoided by a proper
programming of the BR6000.
0 with the actual system parameters (current transformer prim. and sec., first kvar step, control series,
switching time).
Power Capacitor Accessories
Power Factor Controller Series BR6000 B44066R6...E230
Preliminary data
FK PM PFC August 2004
Page 4 of 5
2. Minimum discharge time set in the controller must be in line with the discharge device of the